
Lite Modular 
Table System Installation guide



PZ 5x16
Quantity depends 
on table size

Frame cover
Universal
4x

M8x16
16x

Adjustable feet
4x

Sliding nut M8
16x

Self-tapping screw
M3x10
8x

Screws
PZ 5x16

Screws
M8x16 Sliding nut

Self-tapping 
screw M3x10

Allen key 
BZK6

Allen key
BZK5

Screwdriver
PZ1

Screwdriver
PZ2

Mounting materials

Tools required

Lite profile 1200mm
2x

Lite profile 1500mm
2x

Lite profile 1800mm
2x

Lite profile 2100mm
2x

Lite profile 2400mm
2x

Lite Table Legs | Aluminium
74cm | 95 cm | 110cm
3x

Lite Table Legs | Steel
74cm | 95 cm | 110cm
3x

Lite Table Legs | Wood
74cm
3x

Frame parts

Leg options

The size and amount of delivered materials 
depends on the chosen table type



Preparation

Make sure the surface you are working 
on is flat and use a protective blanket 
on the floor to prevent damage

Assembling table frame

Place profiles on the tabletop

Place profiles on the backside 
of the tabletop and mount 
them using PZ 5x16 screws.

Assembly of Lite Table requires 
at least two people.

Insert 4x M8 sliding nuts at 
each end of the profiles

Connect the table legs to the 
profiles with 4x M8x16 bolts per 
leg using the allen key

Make sure all screws are 
properly fastened (5 Nm)

Place 1x frame cover per head 
side of the profile and fasten 
it with 8x self-tapping screws 
M3x10
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Insert sliding nuts

Connect legs to the frame

Mount the frame covers



Please, take into account that 
adjustable feet are intended for 
levelling the tabletop and not 
for height adjustment. 

Screw the feet in properly to 
make sure the table is stable.

Make sure to protect the edge 
of the tabletop while turning it 
to prevent damage.

Attach adjustable feet You are all set!6 8
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7 Turn the table with care
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